

NOTICE OF JOINT INFORMATIONAL BRIEFING OF THE RACINE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, CITY OF RACINE COMMON COUNCIL, VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA BOARD OF TRUSTEES, VILLAGE OF MT. PLEASANT BOARD OF TRUSTEES, AND VILLAGE OF STURTEVANT BOARD OF TRUSTEES

DATE: WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2019

TIME: 5:00 p.m.

PLACE: Racine Theatre Guild Auditorium 2519 Northwestern Avenue Racine, WI 53404

> Members of the Racine County Board of Supervisors, City of Racine Common Council, Village of Caledonia Board of Trustees, Village of Mt. Pleasant Board of Trustees and Village of Sturtevant Board of Trustees will convene for an informational briefing by the Wisconsin Policy Forum on its independent analysis and potential options for County and Municipal Parks & Recreation and Fire/EMS services, followed by questions and discussion by Board and Council members.

There may be a possibility of a majority or quorum of the Racine County Board of Supervisors and/or any of its standing committees, City Council and/or its committees and the aforementioned Village Boards and/or their respective committees present at various times. This may constitute a meeting of the Racine County Board of Supervisors, City Council and/or Village Boards for purposes of discussion and information gathering, although it is not being convened by these governmental bodies and no action will be taken, or discussed for possible future action, and no decisions will be made at this meeting.

Public comments/questions will be welcomed at subsequent noticed County Board, City Council or Village Board meetings if and when this topic is scheduled for discussion, but not permitted at this working session.

Any matter noticed herein may be acted upon by the full Racine County Board of Supervisors or any of its committees, City Council or any of its committees or any of the Village Boards or any of their respective committees during a legislative session provided only that the County, City and/or Village(s) issue advance written notice that contains such subject matter consistent with the Wisconsin Open Meetings Law.